
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
11/13/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,956,687
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,054,521

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,157,247
1 10/26/24 Sat $20,690,172 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.096 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 2,265,109
2 10/28/24 Mon $12,486,288 $28,899,947 $28,000,000 $13,400,000 2.096 2.1% 5.5% 5th Payment 2,378,365
3 10/30/24 Wed $14,458,432 $39,205,594 $39,000,000 $18,600,000 2.096 2.4% 7.8% 6th Payment 2,497,283

3.99% -0.76% 4 11/02/24 Sat $21,516,544 $55,114,590 $54,000,000 $25,500,000 2.118 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 2,622,147
10.02% 8.33% 5 11/04/24 Mon $13,736,898 $65,008,715 $63,000,000 $29,700,000 2.118 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 2,753,254
5.62% 6.68% 6 11/06/24 Wed $15,271,384 $76,008,068 $75,000,000 $35,400,000 2.118 2.6% 15.5% 9th Payment 2,890,917
3.77% 5.30% 7 11/09/24 Sat $22,327,724 $92,089,814 $92,000,000 $43,400,000 2.118 3.7% 18.6% 10th Payment 3,035,463
7.59% 1.70% 8 11/11/24 Mon $14,779,496 $102,734,881 $103,000,000 $48,600,000 2.118 2.5% 20.7% 11th Payment 3,187,236

8.97% 8.97% 9 11/13/24 Wed $16,641,227 $114,720,876 $113,000,000 $53,400,000 2.118 2.8% 22.9% 12th Payment 3,346,598
5.50% 5.50% 10 11/16/24 Sat $23,555,749 $130,439,841 $130,000,000 $61,400,000 2.118 4.0% 25.9% 13th Payment 3,513,928
5.00% 5.00% 11 11/18/24 Mon $15,518,471 $140,302,436 $144,000,000 $68,000,000 2.118 2.6% 27.9% 14th Payment 3,689,624
5.87% 5.87% 12 11/20/24 Wed $17,618,067 $151,499,406 $154,000,000 $72,700,000 2.118 3.0% 30.0% 15th Payment 3,874,106
7.35% 7.35% 13 11/23/24 Sat $25,287,096 $167,570,345 $171,000,000 $80,700,000 2.118 4.2% 33.0% 16th Payment 4,067,811
5.54% 5.54% 14 11/25/24 Mon $16,378,194 $177,979,327 $174,000,000 $82,200,000 2.118 2.8% 34.8% 17th Payment 4,271,201
2.67% 2.67% 15 11/27/24 Wed $18,089,174 $189,475,704 $185,000,000 $87,300,000 2.118 3.0% 36.8% 18th Payment 4,484,761
5.93% 5.93% 16 11/30/24 Sat $26,786,621 $206,499,649 $201,000,000 $94,900,000 2.118 4.5% 39.7% 19th Payment 4,709,000
8.22% 8.22% 17 12/02/24 Mon $17,724,482 $218,938,272 $212,000,000 $100,100,000 2.118 3.0% 41.5% 20th Payment 4,944,449
4.00% 4.00% 18 12/04/24 Wed $18,812,741 $230,894,504 $224,000,000 $105,800,000 2.118 3.2% 43.3% 21st Payment 5,191,672

-4.40% -4.40% 19 12/07/24 Sat $25,608,010 $247,169,395 $340,000,000 $160,500,000 2.118 4.3% 45.7% 22nd Payment 5,451,256
3.73% 3.73% 20 12/09/24 Mon $18,385,605 $258,854,166 $352,000,000 $166,200,000 2.118 3.1% 47.4% 23rd Payment 5,723,818

-9.00% -9.00% 21 12/11/24 Wed $17,119,595 $269,734,338 $374,000,000 $176,600,000 2.118 2.9% 48.9% 24th Payment 6,010,009
12.00% 12.00% 22 12/14/24 Sat $28,680,971 $287,962,216 $400,000,000 $188,900,000 2.118 4.8% 51.4% 25th Payment 6,310,510
7.00% 7.00% 23 12/16/24 Mon $19,672,597 $300,464,920 $412,000,000 $194,500,000 2.118 3.3% 53.0% 26th Payment 6,626,035
9.00% 9.00% 24 12/18/24 Wed $18,660,358 $312,324,307 $435,000,000 $205,400,000 2.118 3.1% 54.5% 27th Payment 6,957,337
6.00% 6.00% 25 12/21/24 Sat $30,401,829 $331,645,858 $468,000,000 $221,000,000 2.118 5.1% 56.8% 28th Payment 7,305,204
9.00% 9.00% 26 12/23/24 Mon $21,443,131 $345,273,806 $477,000,000 $225,200,000 2.118 3.6% 58.3% 29th Payment 7,670,464

15.00% 15.00% 27 12/25/24 Wed $21,459,412 $358,912,101 $500,000,000 $236,100,000 2.118 3.6% 59.8% 30th Payment 8,053,987
22.50% 22.50% 28 12/28/24 Sat $37,242,241 $382,581,001 $535,000,000 $252,600,000 2.118 6.2% 62.3% Total 130,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/13/2024


